Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		03/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nevamar Company, LLC
Street Address:	20 Progress Drive
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2765586	CHEMARMOR
Registration Number:	1077873	MELAFACE
Registration Number:	1477707	MELAFACE
Registration Number:	2696267	METALLAGE
Registration Number:	678253	NEVAMAR
Registration Number:	1391590	NEVAMAR
Registration Number:	1206166	NEVAMAR ARP SURFACE
Registration Number:	1927380	NEVAMAR IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1927381	NEVAMAR IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	2170910	NEVAMAR LAMMATES
Registration Number:	1062256	Р
Registration Number:	1065806	PLUSWOOD
Registration Number:	1010660	VINYLFACE

TRADEMARK

900043474 REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0790

Registration Number: 1806100 VITRICOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 430-8308
Email: sgordon@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Shari L. Gordon
Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185,550-158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Svetlana G. Attestatova
Signature:	/Svetlana G. Attestatova/
Date:	03/03/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=GECC Trademark Release#page1.tif source=GECC Trademark Release#page2.tif source=GECC Trademark Release#page3.tif source=GECC Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of March _____, 2006 by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT ("GECC").

WHEREAS, GECC and Nevamar Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liablity company ("Debtor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 10, 2003 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement granted GECC a security interest in, among other things, certain trademarks, tradenames, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications ("Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto as security for certain obligations of Debtor to GECC (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, GECC recorded the Trademark Security Agreement on December 15, 2003 at Reel 002765, Frame 0724 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has satisfied all of the Obligations and has requested that GECC release its security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GECC hereby agrees as follows:

GECC hereby fully releases and terminates its security interests in and liens on:

- (a) all of Debtor's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to: all Trademarks which are now filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, any similar office or agency of any state, territory or possession of the United States or Canada or any similar office or agency of any other country or used in the United States, any state, territory or possession thereof including, without limitation, Puerto Rico, or any other country, and (i) any renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (iv) all documents, packages, prints and labels on which said Trademarks have appeared and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
- (b) the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with or symbolized by Trademarks; and
- (c) any and all of the proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Debtor against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or of any license with respect thereto.

CH\825731.1

GECC further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of Debtor, to perform all acts reasonably necessary to effect the release and termination of its security interest and liens, including, but not limited to the recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to accomplish such release and termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GECC has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT

By:___ Name:

Title:

Susan K. Staub

It's Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement Trademarks

MARK	႘	STATUS	APP. NO.	FILE DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ARP SURFACE	귕	Registered	278790	7/5/1994	443228	4/12/1995
ARP SURFACE	8	Registered	9996	3/16/1995	78141	6/15/1995
ARP SURFACE	壬	Registered	4246/91	6/21/1991	2394/93	6/21/1991
ARP SURFACE	×	Registered	117693	7/9/1991	462349	6/2/1994
ARP SURFACE	NZ	Registered	217251	3/30/1992	217251	7/6/1995
ARP SURFACE	SG	Registered	5964/91	6/20/91	5964/91	6/20/1991
ARP SURFACE	2	Registered	81-29805	6/18/1992	579688	12/15/1992
ARP SURFACE	王	Registered	480991	2/20/2002	Kor 169639	10/11/2002
CHEMARMOR	Sn	Registered	78/054992	3/26/2001	2765586	9/16/2003
MELAFACE	ns	Registered	73/096043	8/9/1976	1077873	11/22/1977
MELAFACE	SA	Registered	0379059	9/24/1974	TMA210914	1/6/1976
MELAFACE (Stylized)	Sn	Registered	73/671673	7/13/1987	1477707	2/23/1988
METALLAGE	SN	Registered	5/080609	6/28/2000	2696267	3/11/2003
NEVAMAR	SN	Registered	72/053223	5/29/1958	678253	5/12/1959
NEVAMAR	AU	Registered	224766	12/9/1968	224766	12/9/1968
NEVAMAR	AU	Registered	224765	12/9/1968	224765	12/9/1968
NEVAMAR	CA	Pending	1190434	9/12/2003		
NEVAMAR	S	Filed				

1 of Trademarks

MARK	တ	STATUS	APP. NO.	FILE DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NEVAMAR	EC	Registered		3/25/1976	2075	7/28/1976
NEVAMAR	EU	Registered	000094375	4/1/1996	000094375	10/28/1998
NEVAMAR	NZ	Registered	223271	11/26/1992	223271	11/26/1992
NEVAMAR	SG	Published	T02/09266G	6/25/2002		
NEVAMAR (Stylized)	ns	Registered	73/556860	9/4/1985	1391590	4/29/1986
NEVAMAR ARP SURFACE	PO	Registered	36287	4/7/1995	36287	10/8/1996
NEVAMAR ARP SURFACE	H H	Registered	6709/94	7/8/1994	153154	7/8/1994
NEVAMAR ARP SURFACE (Stylized)	SN	Registered	73/298330	2/23/1981	1206166	8/24/1982
NEVAMAR ARP SURFACE (Stylized)	AU	Registered	536421	6/19/1990	536421	4/27/1992
NEVAMAR ARP SURFACE (Stylized)	Н	Registered	78132	10/15/1991	57042	2/23/1994
NEVAMAR IMPRESSIONS	SN	Registered	74/524241	5/12/1994	1927380	10/17/1995
NEVAMAR IMPRESSIONS (Stylized)	ns	Registered	74/524242	5/12/1994	1927381	10/17/1995
NEVAMAR LAMMATES (Stylized)	SN	Registered	75/215758	12/19/1996	2170910	7/7/1998
P (Stylized)	SN	Registered	73/082562	4/2/1976	1062256	3/29/1977
PLUSWOOD	ns	Registered	73/082563	4/2/1976	1065806	5/17/1977
PLUSWOOD	CA	Registered	0378821	9/16/1974	TMA207770	6/20/1975
VINYLFACE	SN	Registered	72/466462	8/24/1973	1010660	5/13/1975
VITRICOR	SN	Registered	74/350892	1/21/1993	1806100	11/23/1993
VITRICOR	CA	Registered	0589657	8/11/1987	TMA407601	2/5/1993

RECORDED: 03/03/2006

CH\650695.1